
Dates for your diary:

The week ahead:
Wednesday 29th November 2023 - Year 4 Eureka Trip

Friday 1st December - Friday 15th December: Food hamper donations
(there will be donation boxes on the playgrounds where you can drop off donations of packet goods eg

rice/pasta etc, cans, toiletries etc)

Thursday 7th December 
Christmas/Winter Jumper day for ALL children (£1 donation for a local charity)

Performances for the following Year groups: Parents invited to attend
Year 2  - 1.15pm - 1.40pm Choir , 1.40pm -1.50pm Dance, 1.55pm -2.15pm mince pies

Year 3 -    2.15 - 2.45 Choir, 2.45pm - 3pm Recorder rendition
Monday 11th December 

Year 1 and Year 2 Cineworld Trip
Wednesday 13th December  

Christmas Lunch Day
Performances for the following Year groups: Parents invited to attend

9.15am - 10.15am Nursery Performance
10.30am - 11.30am Reception Performance

1.45pm - 2.45pm Year 1 Performance
Thursday 14th December 

Reception Trip to the Lowry
Friday 15th December

 Year 5 and Year 6 Cineworld Trip
PTFA Christmas Fair: 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Monday 18th December
 At 4pm the current Musical Theatre ASC children will have their performance for parents and carers.

Tuesday 19th December 
Whole School party day. Children can wear their own clothes and we ask for a £1 donation to go towards

party food etc.
Wednesday 20th December 

School finishes for Christmas holidays:
EYFS and KS1 - 1.10pm

KS2 (Y3 - Y6) 1.15pm
Thursday 21st December - INSET DAY -SCHOOL CLOSED
Friday 22nd December  - INSET DAY -SCHOOL CLOSED
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Spring Term 2024 (Term 1)
Monday 8 January 2024 – Thursday 28 March 2024

HALF TERM – Monday 12 February 2024 – Friday 16 February 2024

Spring Term 2024 (Term 2)
Monday 19 February 2024 – Thursday 28 March 2024

EASTER HOLIDAYS – Friday 29 March 2024 – Friday 12 April 2024

http://www.greenbank-primary.co.uk/


Attendance News for EYFS
and KS1:
RG - 97%

RKR - 94%
1C - 98%
1G - 93%

2CR - 97%
2G - 96%

Attendance News KS2:
3G - 98%
3M - 98%
4C - 94%
4P - 97%
5O - 91%
5W - 93%
6G - 95%
6L - 95%

Week commencing 6th November :

Week commencing 20th November:

Week commencing 13th November:
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Whole school attendance: 95%



What we have been learning recently:

Year 5 and 6 Crosby Beach Trips

As part of their geography field work, Year 5 and Year 6 recently visited Crosby beach to observe
evidence of coastal erosion and habitat type.

They noted and sketched features of erosion and how we try to prevent it, including the moving of
sand dunes, the growth of marram grass and human interventions such as groins pushing out into

the sea.

Last week, school took part in an Interfaith workshop day to celebrate Interfaith week. 
Each year group were invited to learn about and celebrate the world’s religions.


